503310416 05/18/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY DA		News	Encourtiere Data		
		Name	Execution Date		
MATTHEW EDWARD DI	NGLE		02/03/2014		
DONALD BRETT GASS			02/05/2014		
ASHLEY JAMES DENME	EAD		02/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: CARBON REVOLUTION PTY, LTD.					
Street Address:	BUILDING NR, GEELONG TECHNOLOGY PRECINCT				
Internal Address:	75 PIGDONS ROAD				
City:	WAURN PONDS, VICTORIA				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3216				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number:		14130038			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(617)951-3927			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u			
•		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.		
		617-951-2500			
		docket@c-m.com	GARI AND MCKENNA, LLP		
Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVEN					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		108072-0003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		OMAR M. WADHWA			
SIGNATURE:		/Omar M. Wadhwa/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2015	05/18/2015		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=ReqAddressChang source=ReqAddressChang					
	~~~~~	0 +:f			

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re The Application of: Matthew Edward Dingle, et al.

Serial No.: 14/130,038

Filed: February 11, 2014

For: ATTACHMENT ARRANGEMENT FOR COMPOSITE WHEELS Examiner: Not yet assigned

Art Unit: Not yet assigned

Confirmation No.: 8484

Cesari and McKenna, LLP 88 Black Falcon Avenue Boston, MA 02210 May 18, 2015

#### **CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION**

I hereby certify that the following paper is being electronically transmitted to the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office by Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on May 18, 2015.

/Stephany DeBlois/ Stephany DeBlois

## **REPORT FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

Applicants hereby request that the Assignment recorded on Reel/Frame

032191/0300 be updated to reflect a change of address for the assignee.

The receiving party, Carbon Revolution Pty Ltd, has a listed address of "Level 9,

550 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia," this address has changed to

"Building NR, Geelong Technology Precinct, 75 Pigdons Road, Waurn Ponds, Victoria,

# PATENT REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0449

3216, Australia," effective immediately.

Please charge any fee occasioned by this paper to our Deposit Account No. 03-

1237.

Respectfully submitted,

/Omar M. Wadhwa/ Omar M. Wadhwa Reg. No. 64,127 CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02210 Telephone: (617) 951-2500 Facsimile: (617) 951-3927